ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION OF PROPOSED ORDERS

Pursuant to Local Rule 137(b): When a proposed order is electronically submitted to the Court, the person
proposing the order must submit it via ECF, thereby effecting service on all other parties. Except in situations
in which a proposed order is contained in a stipulation, electronically submitted proposed orders may not be
combined into a motion or request. In addition to electronically filing the proposed order in .pdf format,
the proposing person must also submit by e-mail a separate proposed order in word processing format
compatible with Word Perfect to the appropriate Judge or Magistrate Judge’s e-mail account listed

below. See L.R. 137(b).

The e-mail subject line must contain the words “proposed order” as well as the case number.

Eastern District Judges

Chief Judge Anthony W. Ishii (AWI)

Judge Garland E. Burrell (GEB)

Judge Frank C. Damrell (FCD)

Judge Morrison C. England (MCE)

Judge Lawrence J. O’Neill (LJO)

Judge John A. Mendez (JAM)

Senior Judge Lawrence K. Karlton (LKK)
Senior Judge Edward J. Garcia (EJG)
Senior Judge William B. Shubb (WBS)
Magistrate Judge Sandra M. Snyder (SMS)
Magistrate Judge Gregory G. Hollows (GGH)
Magistrate Judge Dennis L. Beck (DLB)
Magistrate Judge Dale A. Drozd (DAD)
Magistrate Judge Kimberly J. Mueller (KJM)
Magistrate Judge Kendall J. Newman (KJN)
Magistrate Judge Jennifer L. Thurston (JLT)
Magistrate Judge Sheila K. Oberto (SKO)
Magistrate Judge Craig M. Kellison (CMK)
Magistrate Judge Edmund F. Brennan (EFB)
Magistrate Judge Gary S. Austin (GSA)
Magistrate Judge Michael J. Seng (MJS)
Magistrate Judge Carolyn K. Delaney (CKD)
Magistrate Judge Barbara A. McAuliffe (BAM)
Recalled Magistrate Judge John F. Moulds (JFM)

awiorders@caed.uscourts.gov
geborders@caed.uscourts.gov
fcdorders@caed.uscourts.gov
mceorders@caed.uscourts.gov
ljoorders@caed.uscourts.gov
jamorders@caed.uscourts.gov
Ikkorders@caed.uscourts.gov
ejgorders@caed.uscourts.gov
wbsorders@caed.uscourts.gov
smsorders@caed.uscourts.gov
gghorders@caed.uscourts.gov
dlborders@caed.uscourts.gov
dadorders@caed.uscourts.gov
kimorders@caed.uscourts.gov
kjnorders@caed.uscourts.gov
jltorders@caed.uscourts.gov
skoorders@caed.uscourts.gov
cmkorders@caed.uscourts.gov
efborders@caed.uscourts.gov
gsaorders@caed.uscourts.gov
mjsorders@caed.uscourts.gov
ckdorders@caed.uscourts.gov
bamorders@caed.uscourts.gov
jffmorders@caed.uscourts.gov

Visiting Judges

Judge Arthur A. Alarcon (ALA)
Judge William Haskell Alsup (WHA)
Judge Ralph R. Beistline (RRB)
Judge Roger E. Benitez (RTB)
Circuit Judge Marsha S. Berzon (MSB)
Judge Susan R. Bolton (SRB)
Judge Charles R. Breyer (CRB)
Senior Judge Robert Bryan (RJB)
Judge David C. Bury (DCB)

Judge Franklin D. Burgess (FDB)
Judge Tim Burgess (TMB)

Judge David G. Campbell (DGC)
Judge Cormac J. Carney (CJC)
Judge David O. Carter (DOC)

alaorders@caed.uscourts.gov
WHApo@cand.uscourts.gov
rrborders@caed.uscourts.gov

efile _benitez@casd.uscourts.gov
therese barquet@ca9.uscourts.gov
bolton chambers@azd.uscourts.gov
CRBpo@cand.uscourts.gov
bryanorders@wawd.uscourts.gov

bury chambers@azd.uscourts.gov
burgessorders@wawd.uscourts.gov
BurgessProposedOrders@akd.uscourts.gov
Campbell chambers@azd.uscourts.gov
CJC Chambers@cacd.uscourts.gov
DOC Chambers@cacd.uscourts.gov
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Visiting Judges (Continued)

Circuit Judge Richard R. Clifton (RRC)
Judge Audrey B. Collins (ABC)

Judge Raner C. Collins (RC)

Senior Judge John C. Coughenour (JCC)
Judge Kent J. Dawson (KJD)

Senior Judge Carolyn R. Dimmick (CRD)
Judge David A. Ezra (DAE)

Judge Jeremy Fogel (JF)

Senior Judge Lloyd D. George (LDG)

Chief Judge Helen A. Gillmor (HWG)
Chief Judge Irma E. Gonzalez (IEZ)

Senior Circuit Judge Alfred T. Goodwin (ATG)

Circuit Judge Susan P. Graber (SPG)
Judge Andrew J. Guilford (AJG)
Judge Phyllis J. Hamilton (PJH)
Senior Judge Terry J. Hatter, Jr. (TJH)
Judge William Q. Hayes (WQH)
Judge John A. Houston (JAH)

Judge Marilyn L. Huff (MLH)

Chief Judge Roger L. Hunt (RLH)

Senior Judge D. Lowell Jensen (DLJ)
Judge Richard A. Jones (RAJ)

Judge Cindy K. Jorgenson (CKJ)

Judge George H. King (GHK)

Chief Circuit Judge Alex Kozinski (AK)
Chief Judge Robert S. Lasnik (RSL)
Judge Ronald B. Leighton (RBL)

Judge Ronald S. W. Lew (LEW)

Judge M. James Lorenz (MJL)

Senior Judge Consuelo B. Marshall (CBM)
Judge Ricardo S. Martinez (RSM)

Judge Frederick J. Martone (FJM)

Judge A. Howard Matz (AHM)

Senior Judge Stephen M. McNamee (SMM)
Circuit Judge Margaret M. McKeown (MMM)
Senior Judge Howard D. McKibben (HDM)
Judge Jeffrey T. Miller (JTM)

Judge Susan Oki Mollway (SOM)

Judge Barry Ted Moskowitz (BTM)

Judge Mary H. Murguia (MHM)

Judge Marsha J. Pechman (MJP)

Judge Philip M. Pro (PMP)

Judge Manuel Real (R)

Judge James L. Robart (JLR)

Judge Barbara J. Rothstein (BJR)

Judge Dana M. Sabraw (DMS)

Judge Janis Sammartino (JLS)

Judge Michael J. Seabright (MJS)

Judge Clifton@ca9.uscourts.gov
ABC Chambers@cacd.uscourts.gov
Collins_chambers@azd.uscourts.gov
coughenourorders@wawd.uscourts.gov
kjd chambers@nvd.uscourts.gov
dimmickorders@wawd.uscourts.gov
Ezra Orders@hid.uscourts.gov
JFpo@cand.uscourts.gov

Idg _chambers@nvd.uscourts.gov
Lesa Ettinger@nvd.uscourts.gov
Lee Hughes@nvd.uscourts.gov
Helen Gillmor@hid.uscourts.gov
efile_gonzalez@casd.uscourts.gov
Judge Goodwin@ca9.uscourts.gov
Judge Graber@ca9.uscourts.gov
AG Chambers@cacd.uscourts.gov
PJHpo@cand.uscourts.gov

Yolanda Skipper@cacd.uscourts.gov
efile_ Hayes@casd.uscourts.gov
efile_houston@casd.uscourts.gov
efile_huff@casd.uscourts.gov
rlh_chambers@nvd.uscourts.gov

zo Gipson@nvd.uscourts.gov
debbie _mccune@nvd.uscourts.gov
DLJpo@cand.uscourts.gov
jonesorders@wawd.uscourts.gov
Jorgenson chambers@azd.uscourts.gov
GHK Chambers@cacd.uscourts.gov
AKdc cases@ca9.uscourts.gov
lasnikorders@wawd.uscourts.gov
leightonorders@wawd.uscourts.gov
leworders@caed.uscourts.gov
efile_lorenz@casd.uscourts.gov
Joseph Levario@cacd.uscourts.gov
martinezorders@wawd.uscourts.gov
Martone chambers@azd.uscourts.gov
AHM Chambers@cacd.uscourts.gov
McNamee chambers@azd.uscourts.gov
Judge McKeown@ca9.uscourts.gov
hdm chambers@nvd.uscourts.gov
efile_miller@casd.uscourts.gov
Mollway Orders@hid.uscourts.gov
efile_ moskowitz@casd.uscourts.gov
Judge Murguia@ca9.uscourts.gov
pechmanorders@wawd.uscourts.gov
pmp_chambers@nvd.uscourts.gov
R _Chambers@cacd.uscourts.gov
robartorders@wawd.uscourts.gov
rothsteinorders@wawd.uscourts.gov
efile_sabraw@casd.uscourts.gov
efile_sammartino@casd.uscourts.gov
Seabright Orders@hid.uscourts.gov
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Visiting Judges (Continued)

Chief Judge Jack Sedwick (JWS)

Judge James V. Selna (JVS)

Judge Benjamin H. Settle (BHS)

Senior Judge William W. Schwarzer (WWS)
Circuit Judge Mary M. Schroeder (MMS)
Judge Edward F. Shea (EFS)

Judge Roslyn O. Silver (ROS)

Senior Judge James Singleton (JKS)

Circuit Judge Milan D. Smith, Jr. (MDS)
Circuit Judge Randy N. Smith (NRS)

Judge G. Murray Snow (GMS)

Judge Christina A. Snyder (CAS)

Chief Judge Alicemarie H. Stotler (AHS)
Judge Lonny R. Suko (LRS)

Circuit Judge Richard C. Tallman (RCT)
Senior Circuit Judge A. Wallace Tashima (AWT)
Judge James A. Teilborg (JAT)

Senior Judge Robert J. Timlin (RT)

Circuit Judge Sidney R. Thomas (SRT)
Judge Fred Van Sickle (FVS)

Judge Neil V. Wake (NVW)

Chief Judge Vaughn R. Walker (VRW)

Circuit Judge J. Clifford Wallace (JCW)
Chief Judge Robert H. Whaley (RHW)
Judge Claudia Wilken (CW)

Chief Judge B. Lynn Winmill (BLW)
Judge Otis D. Wright (ODW)

Judge George H. Wu (GW)

Judge Frank R. Zapata (FRZ)

Senior Judge Thomas S. Zilly (TSZ)

Sedwick Chambers@akd.uscourts.gov
JVS Chambers@cacd.uscourts.gov
settleorders@wawd.uscourts.gov
WWSpo@cand.uscourts.gov

Judge Schroeder@ca9.uscourts.gov
SheaOrders@waed.uscourts.gov
Silver_chambers@azd.uscourts.gov
SingletonProposedOrders@akd.uscourts.gov
Judge M Smith Jr@ca9.uscourts.gov
Judge NR Smith@ca9.uscourts.gov
Snow_chambers@azd.uscourts.gov
CAS Chambers@cacd.uscourts.gov
AHS Chambers@cacd.uscourts.gov
SukoOrders@waed.uscourts.gov
NDA CA9JRCT@ca9.uscourts.gov
Judge Tashima@ca9.uscourts.gov
Teilborg_chambers@azd.uscourts.gov
Patricia_Gomez@cacd.uscourts.gov
rt_chambers@cacd.uscourts.gov
Judge SR Thomas@ca9.uscourts.gov
VanSickleOrders@waed.uscourts.gov
Wake chambers@azd.uscourts.gov
VRWpo@cand.uscourts.gov

Lynn Fuller@cand.uscourts.gov
Judge Wallace@ca9.uscourts.gov
WhaleyOrders@waed.uscourts.gov
CWpo@cand.uscourts.gov

BLW Orders@id.uscourts.gov

ODW _Chambers@cacd.uscourts.gov
GW_Chambers@cacd.uscourts.gov
Zapata chambers@azd.uscourts.gov
Zillyorders@wawd.uscourts.gov

Visiting Magistrate Judges

Magistrate Judge Jan M. Adler (JMA)
Magistrate Judge J. Kelley Arnold (JKA)
Magistrate Judge Anthony J. Battaglia (AJB)
Magistrate Judge Cathy Ann Bencivengo (CAB)
Magistrate Judge Timothy J. Bommer (TJB)
Magistrate Jude Larry M. Boyle (LMB)
Magistrate Judge Ruben B. Brooks (RBB)
Magistrate Judge Kevin S. C. Chang (KSC)
Magistrate Judge Valerie P. Cooke (VPC)
Magistrate Judge Gerald B. Cohn (GBC)
Magistrate Judge John M. Dixon, Jr. (JMD)
Magistrate Judge James P. Donahue (JPD)
Magistrate Judge George W. Foley (GWF)
Magistrate Judge James P. Hutton (JPH)
Magistrate Judge Robert J. Johnston (RJJ)
Magistrate Judge Leslie E. Kobayashi (KEK)
Magistrate Judge Barry M. Kurren (BMK)
Magistrate Judge Lawrence R. Leavitt (LRL)

efile Adler@casd.uscourts.gov
arnoldorders@wawd.uscourts.gov
efile battaglia@casd.uscourts.gov
efile_Bencivengo@casd.uscourts.gov
tiborders@caed.uscourts.gov

Lmb orders@id.uscourts.gov
efile_brooks@casd.uscourts.gov
Chang Orders@hid.uscourts.gov
vpc chambers@nvd.uscourts.gov
gbcorders@caed.uscourts.gov
jmdorders@caed.uscourts.gov
donohueorders@wawd.uscourts.gov
gwf chambers@nvd.uscourts.gov
HuttonOrders@waed.uscourts.gov
rjj_chambers@nvd.uscourts.gov
Kobayashi Orders@hid.uscourts.gov
Kurren Orders@hid.uscourts.gov
Irl_chambers@nvd.uscourts.gov
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Visiting Magistrate Judges (Continued)

Magistrate Judge Peggy A. Leen (PAL)
Magistrate Judge Peter C. Lewis (PCL)
Magistrate Judge Barbara L. Major (BLM)
Magistrate Judge William McCurine, Jr. (WMC)
Magistrate Judge Robert A. McQuaid (RAM)
Magistrate Judge Leo S. Papas (LSP)
Magistrate Judge Louisa S. Porter (POR)
Magistrate Judge Charlene H. Sorrentino (CHS)
Magistrate Judge Nita L. Stormes (NLS)
Magistrate Judge Karen L. Stombom (KLS)
Magistrate Judge Mary Alice Theiler (MAT)
Magistrate Judge Brian A. Tsuchida (BAT)
Magistrate Judge John L. Weinberg (JLW)
Magistrate Judge Mikel H. Williams (MHW)

pal _chambers@nvd.uscourts.gov
efile Lewis@casd.uscourts.gov
efileMajor@casd.uscourts.gov
efile_Mccurine@casd.uscourts.gov
ram_chambers@nvd.uscourts.gov
efile Papas@casd.uscourts.gov
efile Porter@casd.uscourts.gov
chsorders@caed.uscourts.gov
efile_Stormes@casd.uscourts.gov
strombomorders@wawd.uscourts.gov
theilerorders@wawd.uscourts.gov
tsuchidaorders@wawd.uscourts.gov
weinbergorders@wawd.uscourts.gov
Mikel Williams@id.uscourts.gov
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